## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

**RE: Adjustments to the Budget** 

WHEREAS, Santa Barbara Community College District Board of Trustees on February 13, 2020 accepted an adopted budget for the fiscal year and,

WHEREAS, budget changes based on the developing needs of programs and/or projects are often required, and

**WHEREAS**, Santa Barbara Community College District will receive budget adjustments for Federal, State, and Local programs that develop during the fiscal year:

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT** the Santa Barbara Community College District Board of Trustees authorizes that the 2019-20 budget be adjusted by the amounts detailed in the following pages.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** BY THE Board of Trustees of the Santa Barbara Community College District on the 13th of February 2020, by the following vote:

Ayes: Trustee Haslund, Trustee Miller, Trustee Nielsen, Trustee Croninger, Trustee Parker, Trustee Gallardo, Trustee Abboud

Noes: None

Absent: None

Concur: Student Trustee Igbechi

Dr. Utpal K. Goswami, Superintendent/President and Secretary/Clerk to the Board of Trustees